Expansion Project Phase 5C.3A in the amount of$814,600.00.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF COEUR D'ALENE, KOOTENAI COUNTY, IDAHO,
APPROVING CHANGE ORDERS #I, #2, AND #3 TO THE CONTRACT WITH SELLAND
CONSTRUCTION, INC., FOR THE WASTEWATER COMPOST FACILITY MAINTENANCE
PROJECI IN THE TOTAL AMOTINT OF FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
THIRTY-TWO AND 50/100 DOLLARS ($59,232.50).

STAFF REPORT: Wastewater Capital Programs Manager Mike Becker reported on the
completion ofthe compost facility project and requested Council approval of change orders. The
project, u,hich converted above-ground aeration pipes to a below-ground trench drain system, was